

Press release

Norsk Renewables receives approval from Oslo Stock Exchange to delist from Euronext Growth Oslo

Oslo, 6th of December 2024.

Norsk Renewables is pleased to announce that it has received formal approval from the Oslo Stock Exchange to proceed with the voluntary delisting from Euronext Growth Oslo of its shares.

As part of the delisting process, Norsk Renewables will cease trading its shares on the Oslo Stock Exchange, Euronext Growth Oslo effective the 6th of February 2025. The last day of trading will be 5th of February 2025.

The company's board and management team believe that this move is in the best interest of Norsk Renewables and its shareholders.

Norsk Renewables remains committed to enhancing shareholder value and has a comprehensive strategy in place to continue to grow its business without the pressures and costs associated with maintaining a public listing.

About Norsk Renewables:

Norsk Renewables AS is a vertically integrated independent power producer with approximately 100 MW of solar power in operation or under construction, combined with a 1 GW secured portfolio under development. Expanding commercial offerings with wind and storage projects are in line with the company's strategy to replace consumers' energy consumption with 100% renewable power.

For media inquiries:

Ingrid Sara Grimstad Amundsgård EVP Sustainability, HSE, Communications and Investor Relations Email: ingrid.sara@norskrenewables.com www.norskrenewables.com